

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18609/2005

A. KASIAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. KANDASAMY

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2: (Appln. for bringing the LRs of deceased respondent on record)

I.A.NO.3: (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos.2&3 are allowed.

Delay condoned.

LRs of deceased sole respondent are permitted to be brought
on record. Cause title to be amended.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar